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Ohio BoSCoC Regional Points of Contact for COVID-19 Response 

Regional Points of Contact facilitate communication with providers in each Homeless Planning Region and the Ohio Balance of State CoC. For a 
map of Ohio Balance of State CoC Homeless Planning Regions see https://cohhio.org/boscoc/gov-pol/. 

Member Organization Email Region Counties in the Region 

Angie 
Franklin Northwestern Ohio CAC afranklin@nocac.org  1 Defiance, Fulton, Henry, Paulding, Van Wert, 

Williams 

Ragan 
Claypool 

Great Lakes Community Action 
Partnership reclaypool@glcap.org  2 Wood, Ottawa, Sandusky, Seneca, Erie, 

Huron, Richland 

Cindy 
Anderson Ironton Lawrence Community Action canderson@ilcao.org  3 Adams, Brown, Pike, Scioto, Lawrence 

Krista 
Kidney OneEighty kidneyk@one-eighty.org  4 Ashland, Lorain, Medina, Wayne 

Tammy 
Weaver Coleman Professional Services tammy.weaver@colema

nservices.org 

 5 Ashtabula, Lake, Geauga, Portage, Trumbull 

Marti Grimm CAA of Columbiana County grimm@caaofcc.org  6 Columbiana, Carroll, Jefferson, Harrison, 
Tuscarawas 

Mary Jo 
Westfall OSU Extension westfall.23@osu.edu  7 Belmont, Guernsey, Noble, Monroe 

Dawn Rauch Washington Morgan CAP drauch@wmcap.org  8 Muskingum, Morgan, Washington 
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Deb 
Tegtmeyer Licking County Coalition for Housing dtegtmeyer@lcchousing.

org  
 9 Licking, Fairfield, Coshocton, Holmes, Knox 

Krista 
Edwards Salvation Army krista.edwards@use.salv

ationarmy.org;  10 Delware, Morrow, Madison, Union 

Sue Lehman Findlay Hope House for the Homeless slehman@findlayhopeho
use.org  11 Marion, Crawford, Wyandot, Hancock, 

Hardin, Putnam 

Kim Bruns West Ohio CAP kbruns@wocap.org  12 Allen, Auglaize, Mercer 

Barb Holman Family Abuse Shelter Barb@familyabuseshelte
r.org  13 Champaign, Miami, Logan, Shelby, Darke, 

Preble 

Linda Smith Family Promise lsmith@familypromisebut
lercounty.com 

 14 Butler, Clermont, Warren 

Elaina 
Bradley 

Interfaith Hospitality Network of 
Springfield ebradley@theihn.com  15 Clark, Greene 

Dreama 
Brown 

Community Action Commission of 
Fayette County 

dbrown@cacfayettecoun
ty.org 

 16 Fayette, Clinton, Highland, Pickaway, Ross 
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Heather Hall Integrated Services of Appalachian 
Ohio 

hhall@integratedservice.
org 

 17 Perry, Hocking, Athens, Vinton, Meigs, 
Jackson, Gallia 

 


